### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sun Sight Glasses Co., Ltd.	01/11/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wiley X, Inc.
Street Address:	7800 Patterson Pass Road
City:	Livermore
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94550

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Α	pplication Number:	29369815

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)832-4115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5108324111

Email: ccypher@cypherlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Charles R. Cypher

Address Line 1: 409 13th Street, 11th Floor
Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: POI-0069

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles R. Cypher

Total Attachments: 1

source=POI-0069AssignmentSun-to-Wiley#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29369

PATENT REEL: 025680 FRAME: 0237

## ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATION 29/369,815 FROM SUN SIGHT GLASSES CO., LTD. TO WILEY X, INC.

WHEREAS, I, Sun Sight Glasses Co., Inc., a corporation of Taiwan, the Republic of China, having its principal place of business at No. 25 Lane 150, Section 2, An Ho Road, Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C., is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention entitled SPECTACLES WITH REMOVABLE EYE SEALS which is claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/369,815, filed Scptember 13, 2010;

WHEREAS, Wiley X, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 7800 Patterson Pass Road, Livermore, California, the United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said invention and United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/369,815;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sun Sight Glasses Co., Inc. by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Wiley X, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application, and to any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, of said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Signed: JOEY LEE

Sun Sight Glasses Co., Inc.

Title: GENERAL MANAGER

1

Dated: Jan. 11, 2011